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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWABE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Native American Male Owned:
Certified

Non-Certified

Native American Female Owned:
Certified

Non-Certified

Other Female Owned:

Certified

Non-Certified

Dollars
$109,737,407
$770,487
$1,794,780
$7,503,603
$694,257
$74,648

Number
609
556
53

Certified
248
121
55
29
33
19
13
11
490

Prime

$202,866
$9,847

$99,972
$7,819

S0
S0

S0
$6,981

$1,995
S0

S0
$280

S0
S0

$12,875
S0

$487,386
$183,156

Percentage
0.70%
1.64%
6.84%
0.63%
0.07%
Dollars
Prime Subcontactor

$5,491,179 $2,012,424

$5,480,971 $2,012,424

$10,208 $0

Non-Certified Total

743 991

556 677

163 218

105 134

130 163

110 129

55 68

41 52

1,970 2,460

Subcontractor Total

$426,934

$213,471 $416,337

$750 $10,597

$221,925

$114,134 $214,106

$0 $7,819

$98,775

$98,775 $98,775

S0 S0

$6,981

$0 $0

SO $6,981

$1,995

S0 $1,995

SO S0

$1,002

$722 $722

S0 $280

$0

$0 $0

$0 $0

$12,875

S0 $12,875

$0 $0

$1,794,780

$1,104,258 $1,591,644

$19,980 $203,136



