



sept. Report

Business Assistance Office

Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage
Total Purchases for the Period	\$109,737,407	
MBE	\$770,487	0.70%
WBE	\$1,794,780	1.64%
SBE	\$7,503,603	6.84%
DBE	\$694,257	0.63%
SDV	\$74,648	0.07%

		Dollars	
SBE Business Activity	Number	Prime	Subcontactor
SBE Firms:	609	\$5,491,179	\$2,012,424
Approved	556	\$5,480,971	\$2,012,424
Not-Approved	53	\$10,208	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	248	743	991
African American Female Owned:	121	556	677
Asian American Male Owned:	55	163	218
Asian American Female Owned:	29	105	134
Hispanic American Male Owned:	33	130	163
Hispanic American Female Owned:	19	110	129
Native American Male Owned:	13	55	68
Native American Female Owned:	11	41	52
Other Female Owned:	490	1,970	2,460

Prime	Subcontractor	Total
		\$426,934
\$202,866	\$213,471	\$416,337
\$9,847	\$750	\$10,597
		\$221,925
\$99,972	\$114,134	\$214,106
\$7,819	\$0	\$7,819
		\$98 , 775
\$0	\$98,775	\$98,775
\$0	\$0	\$0
		\$6,981
\$0	\$0	\$0
\$6,981	\$0	\$6,981
		\$1,995
\$1,995	\$0	\$1,995
\$0	\$0	\$0
		\$1,002
\$0	\$722	\$722
\$280	\$0	\$280
		\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0
. ,	. ,	\$12,875
\$12,875	\$0	\$12,875
\$0	\$0	\$0
,		\$1,794,780
\$487,386	\$1,104,258	\$1,591,644
\$183,156	\$19,980	\$203,136
	\$202,866 \$9,847 \$99,972 \$7,819 \$0 \$0 \$6,981 \$1,995 \$0 \$280 \$0 \$280 \$12,875 \$0 \$487,386	\$202,866 \$213,471 \$9,847 \$750 \$99,972 \$114,134 \$7,819 \$0 \$0 \$98,775 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$6,981 \$0 \$1,995 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$1,995 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$1,995 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$1,995 \$0 \$0 \$0